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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: April 14, 2020

REGARDING: 305 Duana Avenue, Parcel # 50-22-03-481-012 (PZ20-0006)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Down Home Construction

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: West of Old Novi Road and North of Thirteen Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-03-481-012

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Code Section 3.1.5 for a 13’1” front
yard setback, 30 feet required and for a 3’8” side yard setback, 10 feet required. These variances will
accommodate the construction of a front deck. This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ20-0006, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because




Zoning Board Of Appeals
Down Home Construction
Case # PZ20-0006

April 14, 2020
Page 2 of 2

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding

properties because

(e) The relief

if consistent with the spirit and

intent of the ordinance because

(H The variance granted is subject to:

sought by

property

1
2
3.
4
2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ20-0006,
for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring
(a) The circumstances and features of the
including

are not unique because they

exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are

self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher

economic or financial return

based on

Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties

by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance

to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at

(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: f200.°0

ECT NA / SUBDIVISI@
g@% é ]L‘/br- LOT/SIUTE/SFACE # MEEﬁng Date: M = rC/L\ ‘ ?l 20 ZO
cg'b 5 mn Q_.

SIDWELL # May be obtain from Assessing IBACase# P2 Z0 - 000 &
50-22- Depagment [248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY 13 mlb‘ @ \“\10\{1%

IS THE FROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?Z REQUEST IS FOR:
O ves \QNO [ resIDENTIAL (0 cOMMERCIAL [ VACANT PROPERTY L SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?2 O ves CINo

Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION

|
AlL ADDRESS 3
A. APPLICANT T | Qdle)gg o CELL PHONE NO.

NAME .-C)—:-)CJ HQu TELEPHO ENO&:’_&_ 8,‘?3%

ON/COMPANY FAX NO
e, 0 oNStruekion

Houell  |THT 5.5

B. PROPERTY OWNER [ cHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.

owns the subject property: M&_UL@QQI K74 3{3 i) "Q':-r”

Slefnane Tuler S3 20l ~Q1F )

ORGANIZATION/COMPANY (J FAX NO.

305 Duana Nov) M KT

lil. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT
LI RrR-A IR LIRr-2 1IR3 [l R4 Orm-1 LIRM-2 1 MH
-1 -2 LI RrC Or1c Ot1c-1 I OTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S} AND VARIANCTE REQUESTED:

i - "
1. Section ,3,.3& ) Varignce requested | L, £i S &:H!I

2. Section Variahce requested
3. Section Variance requested
4, Section Varionce requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

A. FEES
E Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [J (With Viclation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
O Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 [ (With Violation) $400 L1 Signs $300 [ (With Violation] $400
] House Moves $300 [ special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
=« Dimensioned Drawings and Plans e Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
s Site/Plot Plan e Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable
o Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property = Floor plans & elevations
s Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable » Any ofher information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE
A. VARIANCE (5) REQUESTED

EDIMENSIONAL O use [OsiGN '

There is o five-(5) hold period before work/action can be faken on vanance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY) _

Your signature on this applicction indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-{10] days before the schedule

i i d to the next
ign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed fo
i fvnociam: 4 Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be

meeting. Failure To install @ mock-
is responsible for all costs involved in the

schedule ZBA meeling, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT fo be actual sign.
removed within five-{5] days of the meetng. If the case is denied, the c_:pphccnt .
removal of the mock-up or actual sign {if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 -~ Miscellaneous
No crder of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be volid for o period Jonger than one-(1] yecr, U'::efj a 4
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alferation is started an

proceeds 1o completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No orcer of the Board pemmitting o use of a building or premises shall be volid for o period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-{180) days unless such use is establish within such a period: provided, however, where such use permifted is ‘
dependent upon the erection or alferction or ¢ building such order shall confinue in force and effect it a puilding permit
for such erection or alreration is obtained within one-{1) year and such erection or glteration is started and proceeds to

compiefion in accordance with the ferms of such permit.
D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
LEASE TAKE NOTICE;
The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
CJ CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING  [J SIGNAGE .

[J ACCESSORY BUILDING COuse N OTHER K s
exX St ﬂ:\:} QAL i

V1. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES
A, APPLICANT 2
g
| 11 97/2010
Ap@nf&gnom qﬂé"l { =

B. PROPERTY OWNER
I the applicant is not the owner, the properly owner must read and sign below:
The uncersigned cffirms and ocknowledges that he, she or they are the ownerfs) of the property described in this !

opplication. and is/ore aware of the contents of this applicotion and reloted enclosures.
Ploperty Ghwner Signature 7 Do!e§ / 4 o 20

VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
DECISION ON APPEAL:

[J GRANTED [J DeENiED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chdimpetson, Zoning Boord of Appeals Daote

Ammlictler 4003 Bl Frnian Bemeht & rfeotine Bodeod 4nids
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property

in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
\E\NOT Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary s%wﬁons on the land, building or structure.

Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:

e, deelt WilLlkoe i nthfrond s
*hse homg.

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 10of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

e ¢ urrent +ront Dorcin s old and in
AN S (@ PO umr@n+:ng A (placement.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreascnably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or willrender conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

'RQP!QQi“%‘tMQzOVr ek +ront oran . T ‘ron

Seps oud 13 " Lrom the Lot Line.@unal 4ae_daele
e’ 3" £ronn e € ront Lot Ling .

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variahce necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

"Rep Lo»&;ins the Feomdt doak S the (iniMUYY)

NaurianNCeos i+ 105U dn.enlo mif §:| Ed

me_ oot i not
ancxroain o adyalantt ProEertieS Loi!
Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

Thee NewD front oot will add
CP"O‘QQT’J‘E) Valug os W will b dader
and cesthetically nrore opraling

Poge 2 of 2
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Rear Porch

-1'-o"

4xe support posts
2-PLY 2x& beams
2x& Jolste with bond|
ledgered to home udl
ledger locks 24" OC

o
&6-0"

\_ln_on

Deck to be supported over
exlsting masonary porch foundation.
Corncrete porch cap has already been removed.

2x& Jolst 16" OC. Bond to be ledgered to home
2x© Jolete supported at house with 2x&
Jolst hangers.

Trex Enhanced decking.
14'-0"

7

Front Porch
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DECK

SECTION

Railings used < . -
on all areas |
over 29" from —
deck surface to 36 TALL
grade. Vs RAILINGS F
|
GRASPABLE // ¢£7/ |
HANDRAILS / by
TO CODE " |
Height be 3};{6 3
A
4X4 POSTS @ /| // -
6'-0"0.C.TO 54 ﬁ
SUPPORT RAILINGS i Decking 1
//
/ < IL=><l ><]
2 - = I AZQ) rated
"‘a)mﬁ IST \{ | Joist Hangers
/./" == AHumesne !‘.‘IiE r i | e Al‘-
6” sphere or less - 4 " 4 . o
/ Dbl 2x8 Bea - %6 DECK JOISTS 16" OC / e
3.‘4‘;' MAX 5. 3/8" THROUGH LEDGER BOLTED TO WALL TELRLS
BE)LT 3l LAG BOLT TO PENETRATE vt t
5 5 INSIDE BOND k%
T DECK AT EXTERIOR WALL
Closed risefs——= __V/l____
Y 6x6 TREATED POSTS
-
—N— Ve
exterior sheathing — & remove siding at ledger (.
prior o installation . - A\/ 6x6 Treated post
existing 2x band board s / E‘;;“%;Zggsmg v surounded by concrete.
ok o Jﬂjs'"; L e _\ T . i A Post hole dug to 42"
D\, - or to virgin soil when
KA needed.
= A
L 1/2" dhia. lag scraw
of fhyu-foit
35@5'“‘ 1 ’ "_' - deck jaist Elevation from grade to

2t tedaer board

deck surface is 38"

"

Deck at house to supported off
Existing House Bond as to detail

I}

This Particular deck
has vinyl lap siding.
DHC will provide vinyl
ledger bond flashing





